

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

MA 35/2025
CM 4419/2025
CM 4220/2025

Tarsem Lal

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Deepika Pushkar Nath, Advocate

v/s

Jyoti Devi

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

23.07.2025

CM 4220/2025

This is an application seeking condonation of 58 days' delay in filing the accompanying appeal, thereby challenging the order dated 21.04.2025, passed by the Court of Principal District Judge, Samba, under Section 24 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955, titled as "*Tarsem Lal versus Jyoti Devi*".

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks'.
Requisites within one week.

In addition, Dasti service is also permitted.

Learned counsel for the appellant is at liberty to make mention on next date of hearing.

List on 18.08.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
23.07.2025
AKHILESH