

Serial No. 144

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 35/2025

Tarsem Lal

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Deepika Pushkar Nath, Advocate

Vs

Jyoti Devi

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(18.08.2025)

- 01.** There is no report regarding the service of the respondent.
- 02.** Registry is directed to furnish the report by the next date of hearing.
- 03.** List on 02.09.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
18.08.2025
SUNIL