

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CM No. 6322/2025 in  
MA No.35/2025

**Tarseem Lal**

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

**Jyoti Devi**

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(13.10.2025)**

1. None for parties.
2. Await appearance.
3. List on **19.12.2025**.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
13.10.2025**

Sneha