

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case: CM No. 6322/2025 IN  
MA No. 35/2025**

Tarseem Lal

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Deepika Pushar Nath, Advocate

**Vs**

Jyoti Devi

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**17.10.2025**

**CM No. 6322/2025**

The instant application has been preferred on behalf of the appellant for early hearing of the above titled appeal.

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with has been argued by the learned counsel for the appellant, the same is allowed. The date is preponed from 19.12.2025 to 12.11.2025.

Application is, accordingly, *disposed of*.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU**

17.10.2025

Mihul