

Serial No. 102

**OHIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 35/2025

Tarseem Lal

.....Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Deepika Pushkar Nath, Advocate.

**Vs**

Jyoti Devi

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**  
**ORDER**  
**(12.11.2025)**

The case was mentioned during the morning mention hour.

For last three consecutive dates of hearing, none has been appearing on behalf of the respondent, possibly for the reason that the case is being listed at the fag end of the cause list and, therefore, is being taken up only upon mention made by learned counsel for the appellant.

Issue notice to Mr. Amit Khajuria, Advocate who filed vakalatnama dated 01.09.2025 on behalf of the respondent.

Registry to gather the address of Mr. Amit Khajuria, Advocate from the vakalatnama on the file and put him on notice.

List on **10.12.2025**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**12.11.2025**  
*Shivalee*