

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 8605/2025 in
MA No. 35/2025**

Tarseem Lal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mrs. Deepika Pushkar Nath, Advocate

vs

Jyoti Devi

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Khajuria, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(11.02.2026)

CM No. 8605/2025

This is an application seeking preponment of the case bearing MA No. 35/2025 titled Tarseem Lal Vs. Jyoti Devi which has been posted for further hearing on 25.03.2026.

For the reasons assigned in the application and submissions made at the bar, the application is allowed and the appeal bearing MA No. 35/2025 is ordered to be preponed to be listed on **04.03.2026**.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Amit Khajuria, Advocate in the cause list as counsel for the respondent.

Application stands disposed of.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
11.02.2026
Tarun/PS