

Serial No. 97

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 35/2025

Tarseem Lal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Deepika Pushkar Nath, Adv.

Jyoti Devi

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Himani Khajuria, Adv.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.04.2026)

On mention, the matter is taken up.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **06.04.2026**.



(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.04.2026
Tarun/PS